6-1777
August 1997
HI5810
CMOS 10 Microsecond, 12-Bit, Sampling
A/D Converter with Internal Track and Hold
Features
• Conversion Time . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10µs
• Throughput Rate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .100 KSPS

(PDIP, CERDIP, SOIC)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
INL (LSB)
(MAX OVER
TEMP.)
TEMP.
RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
HI5810JIP ±2.5 -40 to 85 24 Ld PDIP E24.3
HI5810KIP ±2.0 -40 to 85 24 Ld PDIP E24.3
HI5810JIB ±2.5 -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
HI5810KIB ±2.0 -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
HI5810JIJ ±2.5 -40 to 85 24 Ld CERDIP F24.3
HI5810KIJ ±2.0 -40 to 85 24 Ld CERDIP F24.3
DRDY
(LSB) D0
D1
D2